Ironbridge World Heritage Site – Supplementary Planning Document



"Responding to residents and businesses feedback during the consultation period, the council ran regular workshops in the World Heritage Site with specialist officers available to answer questions and provide initial pre-application feedback on development proposals.

"We also worked closely with key partner organisations including the Ironbridge Gorge WHS Steering Group, Historic England and IcomosUK to safeguard the interests of the World Heritage Site and its surrounding communities."



Protect, care and invest to create a better borough Councillor Carolyn Healy (Labour)

Cabinet member for leisure, climate action, green spaces and heritage



"The Ironbridge Gorge World Heritage Site Supplementary Planning Document will be used by both Telford & Wrekin Council and Shropshire Council, ensuring consistent planning guidance within their respective areas.

"This document provides comprehensive guidance for protecting and enhancing the Outstanding Universal Value of the Ironbridge Gorge World Heritage Site, striking a balance between conservation, community interests and suitable economic use."

